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The Spring 2023 six questions with PCC is a way to gather information quickly from students on
issues and questions the college needs to consider. In this edition, the questions were again on
Covid-19 guidelines, but also asking students about services they use, optimal times to visit
counselors, student services available on Sunday, and the upcoming summer intersession.
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Do you think PCC should......

End the vaccine mandate for students

1 Yes (1455) N 29.62%
2 No (2269) | ' | 46.19%
3 Not sure (1188) _ 24 19%
[ Total (4912) ]
50% 100%
Options Count Percentage
Yes 1455 29.62%
No 2269 46.19%
Not sure 1188 24.19%
Statistics Value
Response Count 4912

Which PCC services have you accessed over the past year...click all that apply

LancerCare Pantry (941) . 9.65%
Face-to-Face Tutoring (855) [ 8.76%
Online Tutoring (743) [ 7.62%
Academic Counseling (2834) I 29.05%
Personal Counseling (922) 7] 9.45%

Family Resource Center (108)  1.11%
Virtual Support Center (703) | 7.21%
Financial Aid (2650) [ 27.16%

[ Respondent(s) (4511) ]

0 50% 100%
Options Count
LancerCare Pantry 941
Face-to-Face Tutoring 855
Online Tutoring 743
Academic Counseling 2834
Personal Counseling 922
Family Resource Center 108
Virtual Support Center 703
Financial Aid 2650

Respondent(s) 4511




What is the optimal time frame for you to visit a counselor

What is the optimal time frame for you to visit a counselor

1 7:00am to 9:00am (279) |l 5.33%
2 9:00am to 11:00am (975) | 18.62%
3 11:00am to 1:00pm (1193) [ 22.78%
4 1:00pm to 3:00pm (1096) I 20.93%
5 3:00pm to 5:00pm (776) | 14.82%
6 5:00pm to 7:00pm (518) 9.89%
7 7:00pm to 9:00pm (200) | 3.82%
8 Other (200) J| 3.82%
[ Total (5237) ]
0 50% 100%
Options Count Percentage
7:00am to 9:00am 279 5.33%
9:00am to 11:00am 975 18.62%
11:00am to 1:00pm 1193 22.78%
1:00pm to 3:00pm 1096 20.93%
3:00pm to 5:00pm 776 14.82%
5:00pm to 7:00pm 518 9.89%
7:00pm to 9:00pm 200 3.82%
Other 200 3.82%
Statistics Value
Response Count 5237

PCC's Summer intersession is just around the corner...will you be enolling in

PCC's Summer intersession is just around the corner...will you

be enolling in

1 First summer intersession (8... [l 14.93%
2 Second summer intersession... || 3.46%
3 Both summer intersessions (... [ 25.84%
4 Not sure yet ( 2068 ) [ 38.30%
5 Not attending at all this sum... | 17.47%
[ Total (5399) ]

0 50% 100%
Options Count Percentage
First summer intersession 806 14.93%
Second summer intersession 187 3.46%
Both summer intersessions 1395 25.84%
Not sure yet 2068 38.30%
Not attending at all this summer 943 17.47%
Statistics Value

Response Count 5399




Would you access services at PCC on Sunday?

Would you access services at PCC on Sunday?

1 Yes (2642) [N 49.57%
2 No (2688) | 50.43%
[ Total (5330) ]

50% 100%
Options Count Percentage
Yes 2642 49.57%
No 2688 50.43%
Statistics Value
Response Count 5330

If yes, which services would you like to access on Sunday?

Library (2376) - 22.66%
Financial Aid (1067) ] 10.18%
Counseling (1628) “ 15.53%
Student Life Office (355) ]| 3.39%
LancerPantry (649) || 6.19%
M
)

Other (159) | 1.52%
[ Respondent(s) (3164)

Admissions and Records (843 8.04%
Lancer Care (426) ] 4.06%
EOP&S, CARE, Foster Youth... | 2.86%
FYE Center ( 334) | 3.19%
DSP&S (285) || 2.72%
Student Health Services (596) [ 5.68%
Veterans Resource Center (113) | 1.08%
Transfer Center (888) [l 8.47%
Athletic Zone (467) ] 4.45%
)
1

0 50% 100%
Options Count Percentage
Library 2376 22.66%
Financial Aid 1067 10.18%
Counseling 1628 15.53%
Student Life Office 855 3.39%
LancerPantry 649 6.19%
Admissions and Records 843 8.04%
Lancer Care 426 4.06%
EOP&S, CARE, Foster Youth Office 300 2.86%
FYE Center 334 3.19%
DSP&S 285 2.72%
Student Health Services 596 5.68%
Veterans Resource Center 113 1.08%
Transfer Center 888 8.47%
Athletic Zone 467 4.45%
Other 159 1.52%

Respondent(s) 3164
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